West Bengal Form No. 27

FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

(Under Section 154 Cr. P.C.)

od	ogra (Under Section 154 Cr. P.C.)
Q37 {	Ogra (Under Section 154 Cr. P.C.)
* ()	SPC PS 600 Con ryear 2023 FIR No. 141/23 Date 07-09-23
1.0	P.S. DOC OF Year FIR No. Date
The Park	DACT Sections 46 A(C) of Bigardal & XC/FC Sections
	Tity Act
3.	(a) Occurrence of offence: Day Thurs 201 Date From 07-09-23 Date To.
	Time Period Time From 21-05 M Time To 21-35 MY
((b) Information received at P.S. Date 07-09-23 Time 21-55 MY
	(c) General Diary Reference : Entry No (s). 375 Time 2155 M
4.	Type of Information
5.	Place of Occurrance : (a) Direction and Distance from P.S
((b) Address Putimers for Bogdogra Door Danjeding
,	(c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the
,	Name of the P.S
6.	Complainant / Informant
	(a) Name SI (UB) Binup Mahato
	(b) Father's / Husband's Name 81 57 Power
	(c) Date / Year of Birth
	(e) Passport No
	(f) Occupation W. B. OS ON R. S. G. G. W. Pale Comms 810 menotes
	Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars
1.	4.0.12
	A mort Lohan (50) S/o Karna Lohan & Putimary
	R. Bogdogra on Danjeding
8	Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Information
0,	
9.	Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary):
(Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Atlach separate steet, in necessary). Content of the content of t
	contect. (2) Let 1900 10 advant acount among
1	0. Total value of properties stolen / involved 10 follows properties stolen / involved
	1. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No. If any
	1. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No. If any
	MACH PO WELLER CA) ILK PO ENCOSECT AS
1	3. Action Taken : Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) as mentioned at item No. 2., Registered the case and took up the
	investigation / directed ASI Amid Lamp to take up
	investigation / refused investigation / transferred to P.S
	jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Complaint / Informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complaint / Informant free of cost.
	dilla
	Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station
~ .	of the Complainant / Informant

The Officer in Charge,
Bagdogra Police Station,
Siliguri Police Commissionerate.

DDZ PS GIDE NS - 375 & 07-09-23 and ODD PS GIDE NS - 375 & 07-09-23 and ODD PS GIDE NS - 375 & 07-09-23 and ODD PS GIDE NS - 37 CON DOCK TO THE COOK TO THE C

Officer-in-charge Bagdogra P.S., SLG Siliguri Metropolitan Police

Sub: FIR.

Sir,

I, SI Binup Mahato of Bagdogra PS, Siliguri Police Commissionerate, do hereby lodge written complaint, on producing one arrested accused person namely Amal Lohar (50) S/o Karma Lohar of Putimari PS Bagdogra Dist. Darjeeling under arrest along with following seized articles;

- Nineteen (19) nos sealed Bottles of of COSMOS Classic Gold India made Liquor, , each bottle 600 ml , Marked as Exhibit-A from which 01 bottles taken as sample for examination Marked as Exhibit-A1.
- 2. Ten (10) Ltrs Local made ID Liquor locally called as "Cholai" which kept in two Plastic Jar Marked as Exhibit —B from which 01 Ltr taken as sample in a Plastic bottle for examination exhibit-B1.

I am submitting a written complaint against the above noted one accused person to the effect that today on 07.09.23 at 19-45 hrs Myself along with C/851 Chandan Debnath, CV- 375 Jogesh Barman, CV-386 Kishor Hawlader VP-01 Ansalam kujur left for performing Special evening Mobile duty vide Bagdogra PS GDE No. 364 dt. 07.09.23. At 20-25 hrs received a secrete source of information that one person was selling Id Liquor illegally from his house at Putimari PS Bagdogra to its customers without any valid license. Accordingly I informed to the duty officer of Bagdogra PS and also O.C. Bagdogra PS and as per his instruction myself alongwith force proceeded towards Putimari PS Bagdogra to verify the veracity of information. On arrival at the spot at 21-05 hrs it was found that one person was selling liquor illegally from his house at Putimari PS Bagdogra to his designated customers to earn huge money for his livelihood. On seen the police party the customers as well as seller tried to flee away, but the seller was apprehended by police, On being asked he disclosed his name and address mentioned above. Thereafter in the presence of witnesses (1) Bishnu Roy (38) S/o Lt. Dinobandhu Roy of Nemaru jote, gossainpur PS Bagdogra Dist. Darjeeling and (2) Anil Singh (41) S/o Lt. Suraj Singh of Kolkata road, Bhujiapani PS Bagdogra Dist. Darjeeling I recovered (1) Nineteen (19) nos sealed Bottles of of COSMOS Classic Gold India made Liquor, , each bottle 600 ml and (2) Ten (10) Ltrs Local made ID Liquor locally called as " Cholai" which kept in two Plastic Jar from his possession from his house and seized the same as per proper seizure List and lebelled duly signed by him and also witnesses. On being asked the said person failed to produce any document or license for selling the liquor and confessed his guilt. As such I arrested the above noted accused person u/s 41 Cr.P.C. as It's a violation under Bengal Excise Act. This seizure & arrest was made in between 21-05 hrs and 21-35 hrs (seizure Total approx 21.4 Ltrs).

Therefore, I request you to start a specific case under the proper section of law against one arrested person namely Amal Lohar (50) S/o Karma Lohar of Putimari PS Bagdogra Dist. Darjeeling and arrange for its investigation.

Enclosed: 1) Original Seizure list,

2) Memo of arrest.

Yours faithfully

10

(SI Binup Mahato)
Bagdogra PS/SPC.

07.09.23